

Corrections, typos, *etc.*

Dr. S. M. Fielding

Autumn Semester 2005

- Notes section 1 page 6, “balanced by a pressure gradient $\nabla p_0 = \mathbf{g}$ ” should read “balanced by a pressure gradient $\nabla p_0 = \rho \mathbf{g}$ ”.
- Notes section 1 page 9, last paragraph of text: “in which the fluid at each point” should read “in which the fluid in each element”.
- Notes section 4.1 page 21, last three lines before figure 9, replace both occurrences of $f'(\infty) = 0$ with $f'(\infty) = 1$.
- Notes section 4.2 page 26, “as long as $\alpha = 0$ ” should read “as long as $\alpha \neq 0$ ”.